Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102202304

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ 102202	, v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     CompUSA Net.com Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: CompUSA.com Inc.     Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:34 St. Martin Drive City:_Marlborough
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 16, 2000	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: February Fe
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2413741  ached  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Wright: Pulland Mathematical	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Thompson & Knight L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 20-0821
Dallas         Texas         75201           City:         State:         Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kristy Bullard Mothersbaugh	August 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2002 GTON11

Q1 FC:481

00000064 200821

2413741

40.00 CH

004537.000002 dallas 1474051.1

## State of Delaware

PAGE ]

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF THE STATEMENT OF "COMPUSA NET. COM INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM COMPUSA NET. COM INC.",
TO "COMPUSA COM
INC.", FILED INATHIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY, OF MARCH, A.D.
2000, AT A: 30 D'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CEREFFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTILE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3012719 8100

001135348

AUTHENTICATION:

0321650

DATE:

03-17-00

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0943** 

FROM CORPORATION TRUST DOVER DE. 302-674-8340 (FRI) 03. 17' 00 10:46/ST. 10:42/NO. 3560959387 P

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION Compusa Net.com Inc.

CompUSA Not som Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

That pursuant to the written consent of the sole member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated March 16 , 2000, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said emendment to be sayisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation entitled to vote on such matter for approval. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, subject to stockholder approval of the Amendment, Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amonded and restated to tend in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is CommUSA.com Inc."

That thereafter, the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth above was consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. entitled to vote on such matter in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed on behalf of the Corporation by its duty authorized officer on this Life day of March, 2000,

CompUSA Netcom Inc.

4577 00351 Dallin #119425.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 08/27/2002